Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenticated by the writtan
slgnature(s) of the Liguidator(s)

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
a

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 05637438

Name of Company

Kingdorm Healthcare Limited

I'We M D Hardy
35 Ludgate Hill
Birmingham

B3 1EH

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly held onisurmmenod-fer 10 May 2013 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and that the-seme—wea-tdene
accordkaghy-/ Nno quorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on/susmened-for 10 May 2013
pursuant to Secton 106 of the (nsolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of hawng the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the same was done accordinglyie-guersm-was-prasost at the meeting

The meeting was held at 35 Ludgate Hill, Birmingham, B3 1EH

The winding up covers the period from 10 August 2009 (opening of winding up) to the fina! meeting (close of
winding up}

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows

1 The approval of the Liguidator's final Receipts and Payments Account

2 The Liqudator be granted his release from office on 10 May 2013

3 In the event of realisations being achieved after the Liquidator's release, the former

Liquidator 1s authornised to defray any unpaid tme costs or disbursements properly
authonsed from such realisations

Signed At . ﬁ H &f‘% Date __ 10 May 2013

Poppleton & Appleby

HUATARAE

Ref  K2D/MDH/GJBISLHAS 14/05/2013 #107

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Kingdom Healthcare Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 10 August 2009 To 10 May 2013

SofAf £ £
ASSETS NOT PLEDGED
Funds from Administration 22,554 13
Book Debts 18,042 77
T 40,596 90
COST OF REALISATIONS
Solicitors Fees 25000
Statutory Advertising 214 87
Stationery, Printing & Carriage 30 42
Non-Recoverable VAT 5716 20
Storage Costs 12500
Motor Expenses 54 00
Admimnistrators Fees 10,305 C0
Liquidators Fees 21,14598
— (37,841 47)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors 509 27
inland Revenue 1,946 24
Redundancy Fund 157 08
Unctaimed Divi - ISA 142 84
- {2,755 43)
000
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note

A D Hovde
M D; Hardy
Liquidator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 10 May 2013 12 33







